

Annual Update of Diagnosis Codes

Date: 10/15/2017

Effective October 1, 2017, per CMS guidelines, Infinedi will implement our annual update of the diagnosis codes in our processing system. All claims processed with dates of service on October 1, 2017 and after will be edited for 2018 diagnosis codes. Claims processed with dates of service through September 30, 2017 will continue to be edited for 2017 diagnosis codes.

Provider Action:

Please make the appropriate update to your Practice Management Software so claims will be transmitted to Infinedi with current codes. Diagnosis codes that have been added, deleted or revised for 2018 may cause diagnosis code errors on your claims if diagnosis code information is not updated prior to sending your claims.

Reminder:

Sending claims with dates of service prior to October 1st combined with dates of service of October 1st and later may result in claims rejections.